PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3078233

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| JOHN H. BARGH | 10/21/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CONCRETE & FOAM STRUCTURES, LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 144 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE |
| City: | MONTICELLO |
| State/Country: | ARKANSAS |
| Postal Code: | 71657 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14174223 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (501)224-5817

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 501 224 1500 Email: sdc@arkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN D. CARVER

Address Line 1: 2024 ARKANSAS VALLEY DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 72212

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 11278 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEPHEN D. CARVER |
| SIGNATURE: | /Stephen D. Carver/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/23/2014 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign0001#page1.tif source=Assign0001#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034037 FRAME: 0597

503031633

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, John H. Bargh, a Citizen of the United States of America, residing at 144 Industrial Drive, Monticello, Arkansas (AR) 71655 (Post Office Address: P.O. Box 270, Monticello, Arkansas (AR) 71657), has made an invention disclosed in a United States Utility Patent Application entitled "Prestressed Modular Foam Structures"; Serial Number 14/174,223; Filing Date February 06, 2014;

WHEREAS, Concrete & Foam Structures, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Arkansas, and having a principal place of business at 144 Industrial Drive, Monticello, Arkansas (AR) 71657, is desirous of acquiring the complete interest in and to said utility patent application and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and/or patent applications that may be later based thereupon;

NOW THEREFORE be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said John H. Bargh in and to said United States patent application entitled "Prestressed Modular Foam Structures": Serial Number 14/174,223; Filing Date February 06, 2014, and the invention(s) disclosed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuation or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder and applications based thereon, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said Concrete & Foam Structures, LLC.

| Ĩ | The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and |
|-----------|--|
| 2 | requested to record this assignment. |
| 3 | ange. |
| 4 | Signed at Monticello, Arkansas U.S.A. this 2/ 4 day of October 2014. |
| 5 | |
| 6 | The Market of the Control of the Con |
| 7 | John H. Bargh |
| .8: | |
| 9 | ACKNOWLEDGMENT |
| 10 | |
| | STATE OF ARKANSAS) |
| 12 |) ss. |
| 13 | COUNTY OF DREW) |
| 14 | |
| 15 | The undersigned Notary Public, within and for the State and County aforesaid, duly |
| 16 | qualified, commissioned and acting, hereby certifies that John H. Bargh, to me well known, |
| 17 | appeared before me, and executed the foregoing Assignment for the consideration, |
| 18 | purposes and uses therein contained and set forth. |
| 19 | WITNESS my hand and official seal this 2 day of October 2014. |
| 20 | |
| 21 | May Way |
| 22 | Notary Public STACY USRY |
| 23 | S-E-A-L NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ARKANSAS DREW COUNTY |
|):A | My Commission Expires: 2-1-204 My Commission Expires February 1, 2024 Commission # 12397848 |
| 14 15 | My Commission Expires: Ox 1 2001 |
| 26 | ${\mathfrak A}$ |
| .o. !7 | E-WatsABC-Congrete & Prests Structures 15 (2) 1278, Discontinue à colorement des |